

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

COMMON CONDITIONAL ORDER

SERIAL NOS.1 TO 105

(EXCEPT SERIAL NOS.3, 9, 14, 33, 47, 54, 60, 82, 87, 90 AND 103)

1. TP/32/2022	2. TP/287/2022	4. TP/503/2022
5. TP/515/2022	6. TP/627/2022	7. TP/688/2022
8. TP/816/2022	10. TP/891/2022	11. TP/985/2022
12. TP/1151/2022	13. TP/1161/2022	15. TP/1322/2022
16. TP/1396/2022	17. TP/1427/2022	18. TP/1428/2022
19. TP/1523/2022	20. TP/1543/2022	21. TP/1634/2022
22. TP/1646/2022	23. TP/1670/2022	24. TP/1736/2022
25. TP/1759/2022	26. TP/1767/2022	27. TP/1787/2022
28. TP/1826/2022	29. TP/1927/2022	30. TP/1937/2022
31. TP/1946/2022	32. TP/1990/2022	34. TP/2083/2022
35. TP/2098/2022	36. TP/2118/2022	37. TP/2167/2022
38. TP/2171/2022	39. TP/2177/2022	40. TP/2178/2022
41. TP/2210/2022	42. TP/2252/2022	43. TP/2335/2022
44. TP/2354/2022	45. TP/2413/2022	46. TP/2453/2022
48. TP/2494/2022	49. TP/2512/2022	50. TP/2530/2022
51. TP/2541/2022	52. TP/2560/2022	53. TP/2586/2022
55. TP/2790/2022	56. TP/2832/2022	57. TP/2887/2022
58. TP/2938/2022	59. TP/3119/2022	61. TP/3155/2022
62. TP/3173/2022	63. TP/3205/2022	64. TP/3245/2022
65. TP/3258/2022	66. TP/3262/2022	67. TP/3263/2022
68. TP/3335/2022	69. TP/3488/2022	70. TP/3510/2022
71. TP/3527/2022	72. TP/3533/2022	73. TP/3564/2022
74. TP/3602/2022	75. TP/3684/2022	76. TP/3758/2022
77. TP/3838/2022	78. TP/3854/2022	79. TP/3908/2022
80. TP/3971/2022	81. TP/4075/2022	83. TP/4159/2022
84. TP/4226/2022	85. TP/4253/2022	86. TP/4332/2022
88. TP/4540/2022	89. TP/4560/2022	91. TP/4694/2022
92. TP/4700/2022	93. TP/4710/2022	94. TP/4761/2022
95. TP/4766/2022	96. TP/4802/2022	97. TP/4812/2022
98. TP/4833/2022	99. TP/4866/2022	100. TP/4906/2022
101. TP/4912/2022	102. TP/4948/2022	104. TP/5004/2022
105. TP/213/2023		

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 24, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** In all these matters which are called out if any office objections are required to be removed in compliance of Rule 986 of the Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules 1980, they are directed to be removed and complied with before 15.07.2026.
- 2.** If office objections are removed before the 15.07.2026, liberty to the parties to apply. This also includes payment of Court fees. In default, all Petitions will stand dismissed without further reference to Court.
- 3.** It is clarified that the Department shall not dismiss any matter for non-removal of office objections where Caveat is filed or in cases where citations are served but not reflected or where Affidavits or proclamations are not complied with.
- 4.** If any Applications, Motions or Chamber Summons are pending, the matters shall not be dismissed but shall be listed on board according to their turn in due course.
- 5.** If any Application is made, Department / Company Registrar to entertain the same and pass order thereon.
- 6.** Liberty to apply in case of any difficulty to all Petitioners or any other third party.